NI600003499

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
- the= the=
Office Use Only

- -- -

- - --



02/29/16--01023--014 **78.75

2016 NAR 21 AH 10: 05 SECRETARI DE DISTO

APR - 6 2016 **T. BROWM**

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Stephen A. Green Ministries, Inc.
SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

٥ð

in Li

Stephen A. Green

FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

Post Office Box 6124

Address

Douglasville, Georgia 30135

City, State & Zip

404-490-2057

Daytime Telephone number

shade@thdlegal.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 7, 2016

STEPHEN A. GREEN P.O. BOX 6124 DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

SUBJECT: STEPHEN A. GREEN MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W16000016891

We have received your document for STEPHEN A. GREEN MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation/limited liability company"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 516A00004664

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FOR

STEPHEN A. GREEN MINISTRIES, INC.

2016 HAR 21 AH 10: 05

Article I. Name

The name of this corporation is Stephen A. Green Ministries, Inc.

Article II. Duration

The period of duration for this corporation shall be perpetual or until such time as the Board of Directors shall adopt a resolution recommending that the corporation be dissolved pursuant to Title XXXVI, Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes.

Article III. Purpose

This corporation is organized exclusively for scientific, religious, literary, charitable and/or educational purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law); provide charitable services to the general public and to carry on any lawful business activities allowed by nonprofit corporations in the State of Florida, subject to the limitations of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Stephen A. Green Ministries is committed to creating thriving courageous communities through education, empowerment, and advocacy.

Article IV. Distribution

This corporation is not organized for profit, and no part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles of Incorporation, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

Article V. Debt Obligations and Personal Liability

No member, director or officer of this corporation shall be personally liable for the debts or obligations of this corporation of any nature whatsoever, nor shall any of the property of the

members, officers or directors be subject to the payment of the debts or obligations of this corporation.

Article VI. Dissolution

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all of the liabilities of the corporation dispose of all of the assets of the corporation exclusively for the purposes of the corporation in such manner, or to such organization or organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable and educational purposes as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law), as the Board of Directors shall determine. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the proper Court in Orange County, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Article VII. Board of Directors

The manner in which Directors shall be elected or appointed shall be provided in the Bylaws of the corporation. The names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as initial Directors are:

NAME

• • •

Stephen A. Green Winford K. Rice, Jr. Ritney Castine Devon J. Crawford ADDRESS 17504 Deer Isle Circle, Winter Garden, FL 34787 8 Holly Ave, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138 5403 9th Street NW, Apt 5, Washington, DC 20011 1156 E. 57th Street, Chicago, Illinois 60637

Article VIII: Members

This corporation shall have no members. The management of the affairs of the corporation shall be vested in the Board of Directors, as defined in the corporation's Bylaws.

Article IX. Principal Place of Business

The address of the corporation's principal place of business is 17504 Deer Isle Circle, Winter Garden, Florida 34787, Orange County.

Article X: Registered Agent and Office

The name of the initial registered agent of the corporation is Stephen A. Green, an individual. The street address and county of the initial registered office of the Company is 17504 Deer Isle Circle, Winter Garden, Florida 34787, Orange County.

Article XI: Incorporator

The names and addresses of the incorporator are:

NAME

Stephen A. Green

ADDRESS 17504 Deer Isle Circle, Winter Garden, FL 34787

The undersigned incorporator certifies both that they execute these Articles for the purposes herein stated, and that by such execution, they affirm the understanding that should any of the information in these Articles be intentionally or knowingly misstated, they are subject to criminal penalties for perjury.

Stephen A. Green, Incorporator

Date: March 16, 2016

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Stephen A. Green, Registered Agent

Date: March 16, 2016